Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Societe Generale		01/26/2007	CORPORATION: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bridgestreet Corporate Housing Worldwide, Inc.	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Interstate Operating Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	4501 N. Fairfax Dr.	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22203	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Interstate Operating Company	
Street Address:	4501 N. Fairfax Drive	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22203	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2211753	BRIDGESTREET
Registration Number:	2312472	A MORE COMFORTABLE WAY TO BE AWAY
Registration Number:	2400818	THE NEXT BEST THING TO HOME
Registration Number:	2358679	THE ONLY WAY TO STAY
Registration Number:	2358680	WE'VE TAKEN THE IDEA OF EXTENDED STAY AND EXTENDED IT
Registration Number:	3181804	FURNISHED APARTMENTS MADE EASY
		GIVE YOUR EMPLOYEES A MORE COMFORTABLE WAY TO

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003475 FRAME: 0500

900068620

22/1/5

H \$190 0

2325006 BE AWAY Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)492-0340 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (212) 373-3340 Email: pharley@paulweiss.com Correspondent Name: Patricia Harley Address Line 1: 1285 Ave. of Americas New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15314-024

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia Harley

Signature: /pharley/

Date: 02/06/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=bridgestreet release 2#page1.tif source=bridgestreet release 2#page2.tif source=bridgestreet release 2#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003475 FRAME: 0501

Release of Lien on Trademarks

This Release of Lien on Trademarks (the "Release"), dated as of January, 20, 2007 is made by Societe Generale, a French corporation, as agent ("Agent") for the financial institutions party to the Senior Secured Credit Agreement dated as of January 14, 2005 among Interstate Operating Company, L.P., the Agent and the other parties thereto, in favor of Bridgestreet Corporate Housing Worldwide, Inc., a Delaware corporation and Interstate Operating Company, L.P. (collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, Grantors entered into an Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of January 14, 2005 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of February 9, 2005 at Reel 3119, Frame 0457, pursuant to which Grantors granted to the Agent a security interest in and lien on all right, title and interest of the Grantors in certain trademarks, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks"), in addition to other trademark registrations and applications which are not a subject of this Release (the "Unreleased Trademarks"), to secure the performance of certain obligations (the "Obligations");

WHEREAS, the Released Trademarks are no longer included in the collateral securing the performance of the Obligations, and Grantors have requested that the Agent release any and all interest it may have in the Released Trademarks, and the Agent has agreed to do so.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby release, relinquish and discharge its security interest in, to and under the Released Trademarks, but does not release, relinquish and discharge its security interest in, to and under any of the Unreleased Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date hereinabove set forth.

Name: Title: Jerry Parisi

STATE OF AY) ss:
COUNTY OF AY)

On the day of January, 2007, before me the undersigned, personally appeared Sury Paus, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

[Notarial Seal]

DONNA THOMAS
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01-TH4994538
Qualified in Westchester County
Certificate filed in New York County
Commission Expires April 6,

SCHEDULE A

Trademark or Service Mark	Registration or Application Number
BRIDGESTREET & DESIGN	2211753
	European Community 848,085
A MORE COMFORTABLE WAY TO BE AWAY	2312472
THE NEXT BEST THING TO HOME	2400818
THE ONLY WAY TO STAY	2358679
WE'VE TAKEN THE IDEA OF EXTENDED STAY AND EXTENDED IT	2358680
FURNISHED APARTMENTS MADE EASY	3181804
GIVE YOUR EMPLOYEES A MORE COMFORTABLE WAY TO BE AWAY	2325006

Doc #:NY7:332815.1

RECORDED: 02/06/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003475 FRAME: 0504